
Sl.

No.

P.O.No.

Date
Successful tenderer Details of items Quantity Unit

Settled rate per 

unit

Rs.P.

Amount

Rs.P.
Tender No. & date

1

062/2024-25, 

dt.05.11.2024

M/s. OM Corporations,

        Flat No F2, 1st Floor, Old No.2,

     New No. 20, City Limited Road,   

Secretariat Colony, Adambakkam,

Chennai-600 088

e-mail:kk@omcorporations.com

I Supply and delivery of the following Original Toners /imaging

unit/ribbon for folowing Printers on  ARC basis

1.06. Canon LBP 3300  (308) 10 Nos. 4426.00 44260.00

1.07. Canon MF 489 DN (328) 13 Nos. 4075.00 52975.00

1.08. Canon LBP 162/161 DW 50 Nos. 3959.00 197950.00

1.1. Canon LBP 2900 B (303) 14 Nos. 3646.00 51044.00

1.11. Canon LBP-6230 (326) 11 Nos. 3982.00 43802.00

1.12. HP Laserjet P1008 (88A) 60 Nos. 3404.00 204240.00

1.2. Samsung 2826ND MLT D116L 64 Nos. 3934.00 251776.00

1.21. Samsung 2826ND image unit R116 39 Nos. 3489.00 136071.00

1.22. Samsung ML 3310 ND (205S) 50 Nos. 4720.00 236000.00

1.23. Samsung ML 1666 D1043S 78 Nos. 3553.00 277134.00

Supply, delivery and installation of the following items as per the

specifications 

1.  3592-A17-032 - Convertible 360 Degree Laptop - i5 G series 

Processor, SSD, Linux with 3 years warranty. Make : DELL, Model: 

Latitude 5330 2 in 1Type-The device is capable of working in tablet 

mode on rotating the screen 360 degrees. Device is foldable to the 

keyboard and work in a tablet mode, Display - 13.3” LED Backlit 

FHD (1920 x1080) Anti Glare,16x9, 300 nits, Gorilla Glass 6 DXC, 

Active Pen Support, WVA, 72% NTSC, Processor- 12th Gen Intel 

Core i5-1235U, vPro Essentials (12MB, 10 core, 12 thread, up to 

4.40 GHz Turbo), TDP-15 W, Memory -16 GB DDR4 SDRAM 

(3200 MHz), Hard Disk- 512 GB, M.2, PCIe, SSD, Battery Life 

Standard Rechargeable detachable Li-Ion (40 WHr) battery with 5 

hours backup, Weight-1.32 kg, Ports- 2x USB Type C Thunderbolt 

4.0 with Power Delivery & Display Port, 2x USB 3.2 Gen (1 with 

Power share),Combo Port (support headphone, Speaker and Mic),1 

Flip-Down RJ-45 port 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet, in built speaker 

and Mic 1 Headset jack,1 HDMI 2.0 port, Convertor from HDMI to 

VGA/Mini display/ Display port provided, Wireless-Intel Wi-Fi 

6E(6GHz) AX211 2x2, Bluetooth- Bluetooth 5.2, Web Cam0.92 

megapixels, HD Camera, Temporal Noise Reduction, Camera 

Shutter, OS Compliance by OEM Microsoft Windows 10 Pro 64-bit 

(11 License),Microsoft Windows 11 Home 64-bit, Microsoft 

Windows 11 Pro 64-bit,Ubuntu 20.04 LTS, 64-bit,Key Board-Spill 

Resistant Non- Backlit Keyboard & Touchpad, Accessories-

Provided with Battery Charger cum Power Adapter (3 pin plug and 3 

pin socket, Good quality Carry Case, Operating Temperature 

Operating Temperature – 0º- 45ºC, AC power adaptor – Input 170V- 

1 No 89800.00 89800.00

SETTLED TENDERS  AND PURCHASE ORDERS DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER - 2024

 Tender 

No.MAT/OT/090/2023-24, 

(ARC valid upto 

08.11.2024)

2

063/2024-25, 

08.11.2024

M/s. ELCOT,

Regd. & Head Office,

II Floor, MHU Complex,

692, Anna Salai, Nandanam,

Chennai - 600 035.

Tel: 044-66401400

Email: procurement@elcot.in

Proforma Invoice 

No.PI/CD027/004/001/202

4-25/EPROC-1984,  Date: 

25.10.2024



Sl.

No.

P.O.No.

Date
Successful tenderer Details of items Quantity Unit

Settled rate per 

unit

Rs.P.

Amount

Rs.P.
Tender No. & date

2.  33592-A17-ADD-016 - Pre-Loaded Windows 11 Pro, 64bit with 3 

years antivirus software 


1
No. 10300.00 10300.00

Supply, delivery and installation of the following items as per the

specifications 

1. 33592-A6-DCS-007 - A4-20 PPM A3-10PPM Digital Color Copier cum

Printer/Scanner-ND RADF/DADF with 3 years warranty Make: Kyocera &

Model: Taskalfa 2554ci Type- Floor mounted, Technology- Laser Print,

Copy Speed- A4 - 25 PPM , A3 - 12ppm (Color, Black & White),

Resolution- 600 X 600 dpi, Interface- USB 2.0 , Ethernet (RJ45), Zooming-

25-400 Percentage, Paper Input Capacity- 150-Sheet multi-purpose tray, 2

x 250 Sheet input trays, Paper Size- A6R - A3, Memory- 4 GB, Hard Disk-

320 GB Hard Disk, Network Ethernet 10/100/1000 Mbps, Features-

Duplex with RADF, Scanning facility- Scan to E-mail, OS Compliance-

Windows and Linux Compliant, Toner- Toner yield 25000 pages, Duty

cycle- 150000 pages, Trolley- Trolley with wheels and lock for locking the

wheels, Temperature & Voltage- will work with Indian Climate and electrical

environment.

1 No. 134900.00 134900.00

Proforma Invoice No: 

PI/CD027/004/001/2024-

25 EPROC-1930, 

dt:21.10.2024

Supply and delivery  of 450mm dia  FRC Machinehole Covers with 

Frames as per

1) IS 12592:2002 Heavy Duty to its latest revision as per 

specifications subject to Third Party Inspection

1.01) 450mm dia FRC  Machine Hole covesr to suit 450mm clear  

Opening Machine hole frame

    opening Machinehole frame.

1628 Nos. 1291.51 2102578.28

1.02) 450mm dia FRC Machine Hole Frames to have clear opening 

of 450mm dia to suit 450mm dia FRC Cover.
1628 Nos. 1379.56 2245923.68

Supply, delivery and installation of the following items as per the

specifications 

    M/s. ELCOT

Regd. & Corporate Office, 

MHU Complex, 692, Anna Salai, 

Nandanam, Chennai-600 035. 

Tel-044 66401400 

Email: procurement@elcot.in

1. 33592-A2-AIO-020 - 23.5" - All in One Desktop - i5 PC, Non Touch- Windows

with Microsoft Office Home with 3 years warranty Make and Model: HP Pro One

440 23.8 inch G9 All-in-One Desktop PC Processor-Intel Core i5-12500T with Intel

UHD Graphics (2.0 GHz base frequency, up to 4.4 GHz with Intel Turbo Boost

Technology, 18 MB L3 cache, 6 cores, 12 threads),Memory-8 GB DDR4 SDRAM

3200 MHz, Expandable upto 64 GB with one free slot, Hard Disk-512 GB SSD,

Display-23.8 diagonal IPS widescreen WLED backlit antiglare LCD (1920x1080)

non-touch, Keyboard-HP USB wired keyboard, Mouse-HP USB optical mouse,

Network Interface Integrated Ethernet 10/100/1000 mbps Realtek Wi-Fi 6

RTL8852BE 802.11a/b/g/n/ax (2x2) and Bluetooth 5.2, Ports Side: 1 Super Speed

USB Type-C 10Gbps signaling rate, 1 Super Speed USB Type-A 10Gbps signaling

rate (charging),Rear: 2 Super Speed USB Type-A 5Gbps signaling rate

(charging),2 Super Speed USB Type-A 10Gbps signaling rate (charging), 1*M.2,1

HDMI 1.4,1 RJ-45,Audio supports: 3.5mm Internal speaker and Ext Speakers of

min 2 watts, combo microphone/headphone jack, Web Camera-5 MP camera, Pre-

Loaded OS-Windows 11Home with License, Preloaded Software-1. Microsoft office 

Home and Student 2. Antivirus- McAfee/Norton/ Symantec Kaspersky– with

minimum 3 years License, Power supply-120W Power Adapter, OS Compliance-

Windows & Linux.

2 Nos. 48450.00 96900.00

Tender.No.MAT/OT/ 

114/2023, dt.25.07.2023 

Opened  on 18.08.2023, 

ARC valid till 20.12.2024. 

3
064/2024-25, 

08.11.2024

M/s. ELCOT,

Regd. & Head Office,

II Floor, MHU Complex,

692, Anna Salai, Nandanam,

Chennai - 600 035.

Tel: 044-66401400

Email: procurement@elcot.in

4
065/2024-25,

dt. 11.11.2024.

M/s. SSV Precast Industries,

Sy.No.246, P.No.A/3, Keshavaram Village,

Shameerpet Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri 

Dist,

Telanganan-500078.

Mobile:9347720226

Proforma Invoice 

No.PI/CD027/004/001/202

4-25/EPROC-1970,   Date: 

25.10.2024.

5
066/2024-25, 

dt.13.11.2024.



Sl.

No.

P.O.No.

Date
Successful tenderer Details of items Quantity Unit

Settled rate per 

unit

Rs.P.

Amount

Rs.P.
Tender No. & date

1.1. 33592-A1-ADD-008 - 16GB DDR4 Memory in lieu of 8GB 2
Nos. 2980.00 5960.00

1.2. 33592-A1-ADD-003 - Pre loaded Windows 11 Professional (with Licensed

Key) in lieu of Pre loaded Windows 11 Home 2 Nos. 9860.00 19720.00

1.3. 33592-A1-ADD-001 - Antivirus - McAfee/ Norton/Symantec/Kaspersky with

3 year Licence 2 Nos. 1490.00 2980.00

2. 33710-B2-SP-016 - A4 ADF 25PPM Scanner with 3 years warranty.

Make: Cannon, Model: DR-C230 Scanner type - A4 ADF; Scanning speed

at 200dpi - B/W/C 30ppm / 60ipm; Optical Resolution - 600 dpi; Document

size - Width: 2.0"" : 8.5"", Length: 2.8"" : 14.0"", A4 , Letter, Legal, Long

3000mm""; ADF capacity - 60-sheets (80g/m2); File format output-TIFF,

JPEG, PDF; Daily volume - 3500 scans; Imaging features - Hi-Speed USB

2.0; Interface - AC 110-220 v 50/60 Hz YE; OS Compliance - Windows &

Linux

1 No 19840.00 19840.00

3. 33592-A6-DCS-007 - A4-20 PPM A3-10PPM Digital Color Copier cum

Printer/Scanner-ND RADF/DADF with 3 years warranty Make: Kyocera &

Model: Taskalfa 2554ciType- Floor mounted, Technology- Laser Print,

Copy Speed- A4 - 25 PPM , A3 - 12ppm (Color, Black & White),

Resolution- 600 X 600 dpi, Interface- USB 2.0 , Ethernet (RJ45), Zooming-

25-400 Percentage, Paper Input Capacity- 150-Sheet multi-purpose tray, 2

x 250 Sheet input trays, Paper Size- A6R - A3, Memory- 4 GB, Hard Disk-

320 GB Hard Disk, Network Ethernet 10/100/1000 Mbps, Features-

Duplex with RADF, Scanning facility- Scan to E-mail, OS Compliance-

Windows and Linux Compliant, Toner- Toner yield 25000 pages, Duty

cycle- 150000 pages, Trolley- Trolley with wheels and lock for locking the

wheels, Temperature & Voltage- will work with Indian Climate and elctrical

environment.

1 ok$#+9E$ 134900.00 134900.00

Printing, Supply and Delivery of Pensioners ID Card - Plastic

Card (Without QR/Bar Code) to the Pensioners & Family

Pensioners of the CMWSS Board as per the specimen on

Annual Rate Contract Basis for the year 2024-25

1.01. Printing, Supply and delivery of Pensioners ID Card - Plastic

Card (without QR/Bar code) to the pensioners & family pensioners

of the CMWSS Board as per the specimen (as per the

specifications available in head office)

Size: 85 X 53mm

Printing: Printing at both sides

Quality: PVC laminated cards

5839 Nos. 27.73 161915.47

Proforma Invoice 

No.PI/CD027/004/001/202

4-25/EPROC-1970,   Date: 

25.10.2024.

6
067/2024-25, 

dt.13.11.2024

M/s. R.S. Graphics,

No.54, Wallajah Road, Mount road,

Chennai600 002.

e-mail: rsgraaphics@gmail.com

Mobile:9940643500

T.No.MAT/LT/008/2024-

25,  opened on 04.10.2024 

(ARC tender valid upto 

13.11.2025)

5
066/2024-25, 

dt.13.11.2024.



Sl.

No.

P.O.No.

Date
Successful tenderer Details of items Quantity Unit

Settled rate per 

unit

Rs.P.

Amount

Rs.P.
Tender No. & date

Supply, delivery and installation of the following items as per the

specifications 

1. 33592-A10-TV-001a - 43 inch LCD (with LED backlit) Ultra HD(4K)

Smart TV with 3 years warranty.

Make -Samsung Model- HG43 BU800; Panel Technology- LED, Display

Ratio-16:9; Native Resolution-UHD (3840 x2160); Brightness-300 nits;

Operational Hours-16/7; Viewing Angle (H x V)-178 x 178; Ports-HDMI x

3,USB x 1, Audio Out x 1, RF input x 1, Ethernet(RJ45) 1No; In-built

Speakers-20W; Additional features-Built in wifi, Screen mirroring, Inbuilt

web browser; Accessories-Standard Wall Mount Bracket, Indian Power

Cable, Remote control, Manual; Operating Temperature-0°C to 40°; Power

Supply-100 – 240v -50/60Hz; Video wall Supported; Certifications-BIS &

RoHS

1 No. 24450.00 24450.00

Proforma Invoice No: 

PI/CD027/004/001/2024-

25 EPROC-1735, 

dt:04.10.2024

Printing, Supply and Delivery of Various Printing items as per 

the specifications on Annual Rate Contract basis for the year 

2023-2024
2. Brown Record Index Wrapper Mysore craft paper 90 gsm of size 9” x 

14” with one side printing containing 100 Nos in a bundle as per specimen 1000  Nos. 1.89 1890.00

3. Ruled Note Book 100 pages foolscape 8.3 Kg white paper single colour 

with ruling as per the specimen with printing of Metro Water name and 

logo on each page, including page number as per specimen.
100  Nos. 48.50 4850.00

4. Ruled Note Book 200 pages foolscape 8.3 Kg white paper single colour 

with ruling as per the specimen with printing of Metro Water name and 

logo on each page, including page number as per specimen.
100  Nos. 73.63 7363.00

5. C.L. Abstract register of size 8 ½ “ x 13 ½”  F.S cap size using white 

cream wove paper ruling and column size having 50 pages in each book 

half calico binding (two sided printing) as per specimen.

120  Nos. 61.12 7334.40

6.  Attendance register 8 ½ “ x 13 ½” 12.2 Kg. West coast paper with ruling 

and column having half calico hard card board binding as per specimen 300 Nos. 47.18 14154.00

7. Current file sheet (green colour) as per specimen with one side printing 

of Metro Water Emblem 19 Kg Amaravathy colour wrapper. 10000  Nos. 0.87 8700.00

8. Note file sheet (yellow colour) as per specimen with one side printing of 

Metro Water Emblem 19 Kg Amaravathy colour wrapper. 10000  Nos. 0.87 8700.00

9. File Wrapper Mysore craft paper 90 GSM of size 9" x 14", with one side 

printing containing 100 Nos in a bundle as per the specimen. 10000  Nos. 2.08 20800.00

10. Letter Head of A4 size in Sunlight bond paper with printing Metro water 

Emblem and Name with Address as per specimen. 15000  Nos. 1.05 15750.00

11.  White cover (Window) of size 26.5 X 10.5 cm (including flap) good 

quality & printing Metro Water in Tamil and English (100 Nos. In a bundle) 

as per specimen.

10000 Nos. 1.58 15800.00

12.  White cover (Plain) of size 26.5 X 11 cm (including flap) good quality 

& printing Metro Water in Tamil and English (100 Nos. In a bundle) as per 

specimen.

10000 Nos. 1.13 11300.00

7
068/2024-25, 

14.11.2024

M/s. ELCOT,

Regd. & Head Office,

II Floor, MHU Complex,

692, Anna Salai, Nandanam,

Chennai - 600 035.

Tel: 044-66401400

Email: procurement@elcot.in

8
69/2024-25, 

dt.18.11.2024.

M/s. MMM Enterprises,

O.No.127, N.No.64,

Pedariyar Koil Street,

Opp to St. Mark’s Church, 

Chennai-600 001.

Ph:044-4262 5757

MAT/LT/141/2023-24 

opened on 11.01.2024. 

ARC valid till 18.02.2025.



Sl.

No.

P.O.No.

Date
Successful tenderer Details of items Quantity Unit

Settled rate per 

unit

Rs.P.

Amount

Rs.P.
Tender No. & date

Procurement of  Stationary items as per the specifications on 

Annual Rate Contract basis for the year 2023-24.

[The expenditure will be met out under Account code:3670]

2. Green Cloth envelope (A3 size) (size 16"X12") 200 Nos. 8.60 1720.00

Procurement of Stationary items as per the specifications on

Annual Rate contract basis for the year 2023-24.

[The expenditure will be met out under Account code:3670]

1. TNPL A3 paper  (80 GSM) 30 reams 570.58 17117.40

2. White Plain Envelope (samll) (size 6"X4") 300 Nos. 0.76 228.00

3. Plain Envelope (Normal)  (size 10.5"X4.5") 200 Nos. 1.36 272.00

Procurement of Stationary items as per the specifications on

Annual Rate contract basis for the year 2023-24.

[The expenditure will be met out under Account code:3670]

1. Scripling pad (Plain) (100 sheets) as per the specifications 200 Nos. 42.48 8496.00

Supply, delivery and Commissioning of Sealed Maitenance Free UPS

Batteries as per the specifications 

1.  33592-A9-SMF-007 - 12V /100 AH SMF Battery with 

Interconnecting cable with 2 years warranty

1) Make:OKAYA, Model:OB 100-12 / 

2) Make:HBL,Model:OPT1 100 / 

3) Make:EXIDE, Model:EP 100-12 /

4) Make:LEOCH,Model:LP 12-100

30 Nos. 6900.00 207000.00

2.  33592-A9-SMF-004 - 12V / 42 AH SMF Battery with 

Interconnecting cable with 2 years warranty

1) Make:OKAYA, Model:OB 42-12 /

2) Make:HBL,Model:OPT1 42 / 

3) Make:EXIDE,Model:EP 42-12 /

4) Make:LEOCH,Model:LP 12-45

2 Nos. 3400.00 6800.00

Proforma Invoice No: 

PI/CD027/004/001/2024-

25 EPROC-1440, dt: 

13.09.2024

I Supply, Delivery and installation of Fortinet 300E spec model 

Renewal and Extension of warranty period for 1 year for the Fortinet

FG-300E Firewall along with Fortinet L2 switches as per the

specifications 

1 No 788948.00 788948.00

Printing, Supply and delivery of File pad as per the specimen

available in Stationery Store on ARC basis for the year 2024-

2025

1. Printing, Supply and delivery of File Pad as per the specimen 

available in stationery stores.
2000 Nos. 29.26 58520.00

14
075/2024-25

dt.27.11.2024

M/s. MMM,

No.12/64, Pedariyar Koil Street

Seven Wells,

Chennai-600 001.

LT/018/2024-25,  ARC 

Period upto 27.11.2025.

9
70/2024-25, 

dt.22.11.2024

M/s. Viyan Stationeris,

No.957/44, Sathyamoorthy Nagar,

Vysarpadi,

Chennai- 600039

Tender No.

MAT/LT/138/2023-24 

opened on 29.12.2023

(ARC valid upto 

07.01.2025)

10
071/2024-25, 

dt.22.11.2024

M/s. MMM Enterprises,

O.No.127, N.No.64,

Pedariyar Koil Street

Chennai-600 001.

Ph:044-4262 5757

Tender No.

MAT/LT/138/2023-24 

opened on 29.12.2023

(ARC valid upto 

07.01.2025)

11
072/2024-25

dt:22.11.2024

M/s. Office Needs inc,

O.No.7, N.No.15,

P V Koil Street (near chennai city centre) 

Mylapore

Chennai-600 004.

Mob:9840222984

Tender No.

MAT/LT/138/2023-24 

opened on 29.12.2023

(ARC valid upto 

07.01.2025)

13

074/2024-25, 

dt:26.11.2024

M/s. MOULD TRAINING AND NETWORKS 

INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED,

No.35/26, KNS Estates, Karpagambal 

Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004.

Tender 

No.MAT/LT/019/2024-25 

(GEM/2024/B/5533432) 

12
073/2024-25, 

22.11.2024

M/s. ELCOT,

Regd. & Head Office,

II Floor, MHU Complex,

692, Anna Salai, Nandanam,

Chennai - 600 035.

Tel: 044-66401400

Email: procurement@elcot.in


